FEATURES
(1) The common terminal is in electrical contact with the mounting base.
OUTPUT
COMMON
INPUTC
O
M

LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SLVS021K–JANUARY 1988–REVISED OCTOBER 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ VO TYP PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER (2) TOP-SIDE MARKING
PowerFLEX™ – KTE Reel of 2000 TL750M05CKTER TL750M05C
PowerFLEX – KTG Reel of 2000 TL751M05CKTGR TL751M05C
5 V PowerFLEX – KTP Reel of 3000 TL750M05CKTPR 750M05C
0°C to 125°C TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 TL750M05CKC TL750M05C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL750M05CKTTR TL750M05C
10 V TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 TL750M10CKC TL750M10C
12 V TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 TL750M12CKC TL750M12C
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) For the most current ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this data sheet.
TL751Mxx FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM